

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2010:
(Rupees in Lakhs)

S.No	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2010	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2009	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2010
		(UN-AUDITED)		(AUDITED)
1	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	2303.50	2128.44	12002.69
2	Expenditure			
	a) (Increase) /decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	121.50	115.55	(162.32)
	b) Consumption of raw materials	900.65	688.29	7117.08
	c) Purchase of traded goods	31.09	234.80	479.29
	d) Employees Cost	60.73	52.86	200.70
	e) Depreciation	119.45	93.77	440.15
	f) Other expenditure	293.64	271.22	1267.24
	g) Total	1527.06	1456.49	9342.14
3	Profit from Operations before other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items	776.44	671.95	2660.55
4	Other Income	1.22	0.28	198.39
5	Profit before interest and Exceptional Items	777.66	672.23	2858.94
6	Interest	486.56	438.41	1933.02
7	Profit after interest but before Exceptional Items	291.10	233.82	925.92
8	Exceptional Items	---	---	---
9	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax	291.10	233.82	925.92
10	Tax Expenses	72.32	58.69	157.58
11	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	218.78	175.13	768.34
12	Extraordinary Item Foreign Exchange (Gain)/Loss	66.51	27.64	397.27
13	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period	152.27	147.49	371.07
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1/-each)	1150.00	1150.00	1150.00

15	Reserve excluding revaluation reserve	----	---	5264.64
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	0.19	0.15	0.67
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	0.13	0.13	0.32
17	Public Shareholding			
	- No of Shares	62721029	62923583	62923583
	- Percentage of Holding	54.54 %	54.72%	54.72%
18	Promoters and Promoter Group Holding			
	a) Pledged/Encumbered			
	- Number of Shares	34460000	34460000	34460000
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	65.92%	66.31%	66.31%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	29.96%	29.97%	29.97%
	b) Non-encumbered			
	- Non-Encumbered	17818971	17506417	17616417
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	34.08%	33.69%	33.83%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	15.49%	15.22%	15.32%

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed, recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th August, 2010. The Statutory Auditors carried out the "Limited Review" of the above said results.
2. Presently the Company has income from operations from only one segment i.e. "Textiles".
3. The Board has approved the issue of Share warrants of 50,00,000 on preferential basis convertible into 50,00,000 equity shares of the Company of the face value of Re 1/- each to Promoters at a price not exceeding Rs.5/-.
4. Summary of Investors Complaints: Opening 9; Received during the Qtr: 44 Resolved: 53 Closing: Nil.
5. Previous period's figures have been regrouped / re arranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board


VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Secunderabad
Date : 07.08.2010